FORM PTO-159 1-31-92



02-14-2000

03-17-2000

101291774

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 8933-AFF

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54 To the Honorable Comments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Total Containment, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)	Total Containment, Inc. (a Pennsylvania corporation) 422 Business Center, A130 North Drive Oaks, PA 19456
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: 2/4/00	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: Pennsylvania [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [7]
Jay K. Meadway AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-965-1200 Facsimile: 215-965-1210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 6 x \$25.00 = \$150.00 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1017
E-Mail: jmeadway@akingump.com DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.	
Jay K. Meadway Name of Person /16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000231 501017 2237134 Tota FC:481 40.00 CH F07488.0.0651-0411150.0041H	Sighature Date all number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Total Containment, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 422 Business Center, A130 North Drive, Oaks, PA 19456, is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Total Containment, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address at 422 Business Center, A130 North Drive, Oaks, PA 19456, acquired all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of such business related to the Marks, and the registrations therefor, effective May 15, 1997.

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Marks, and registrations therefor, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Total Containment, Inc. (a Delaware corporation) hereby confirms the assignment to said Total Containment, Inc. (a Pennsylvania corporation) of all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, the goodwill of the business related to the said Marks, and the registrations therefor, effective from May 15, 1997.

> TOTAL CONTAINMENT, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Dated: 2/4/00

Name and Title: JEFFREY A BOEHMER VICE PRESIDENT OPERATIONS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0908

EXHIBIT A

Reg. No.	Mark
2,237,134	TOTAL TANK
2,073,876	MARINAFLEX
2,133,265	MONOFLEX
2,014,494	OMNIFLEX
1,631,610	ENVIROFLEX
1,577,292	TOTAL CONTAINMENT
1,520,753	TANK JACKET

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/14/2000 REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0909